GOVERNMENT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR JAL SHAKTI DEPARTMENT CIVIL SECRETARIAT, JAMMU/ SRINAGAR

Subject: - Transfers/ postings of Chief Engineers in the Jal Shakti Department.

Reference: - U.O No: GAD-CORD/165/2024-09-GAD (E7601647) dated 25.01.2025

received from the General Administration Department.

Government Order No. 19-JK (JSD) of 2025 Dated: - 25.01.2025

In the interest of administration, following transfers/postings of I/c Chief Engineers are hereby ordered with immediate effect: -

S. No.	Name of the Officer S/ Shri	Present posting	New place of posting
1.	Sanjeev Malhotra	Civil Investigation	Irrigation & Flood Control,
		Division,	Kashmir with additional charge of
		Kashmir, JKPDC	UEED, J&K.
2.	Vikas Sharma	Civil Investigation	Jal Shakti (PHE), Jammu
		Division, Jammu,	
		JKPDC	
3.	Rajeev Kumar Pandoh	UEED, J&K	JKPDC
4.	Braham Jyoti Sharma	Irrigation & Flood	Jal Shakti (PHE), Kashmir
		Control, Kashmir	
5.	Ram Kumar Gupta	Awaiting orders of	RTIC, Jammu
		posting	

All the officers shall join their new places of posting forthwith, without availing any joining time.

By Order of the Government of Jammu & Kashmir.

Sd/-

(Shaleen Kabra) IAS

Financial Commissioner/Additional Chief Secretary Jal Shakti Department

No. JSD-GS03(1)/2/2022-HRM-JSD (CC No. 197994) Copy to the: - Dated: - 25.01.2025

- 1. Financial Commissioner (ACS) to the Hon'ble Chief Minister, J&K.
- 2. Principal Secretary to the Hon'ble Lieutenant Governor, J&K.
- 3. All Administrative Secretaries.
- 4. Joint Secretary (J&K), Ministry of Home Affairs, Government of India, New Delhi
- 5. Chief Executive Officer, JKERA.

- 6. Commissioner, Srinagar Municipal Corporation, Srinagar.
- 7. Commissioner, Jammu Municipal Corporation, Jammu.
- 8. Chief Executive Director, Wular Conservation and Management Authority.
- 9. Vice Chairman, Lake Conservation and Management Authority.
- 10. Mission Director, Jal Jeevan Mission, J&K.
- 11. Managing Director, J&K Power Development Corporation.
- 12. Vice Chairman, Jammu Development Authority.
- 13. Vice Chairman, Srinagar Development Authority.
- 14. Director, Archives, Archaeology and Museums, J&K.
- 15. All Chief Engineers.
- 16. OSD to the Hon'ble Minister for Jal Shakti Department, J&K.
- 17. Secretary, J&K WRRA.
- 18. Private Secretary to the Financial Commissioner (ACS), Jal Shakti Department, J&K.
- 19. Concerned officers.
- 20. I/c Website, Jal Shakti Department.
- 21. Govt. order file/ Stock file.

Under Secretary to the Government Jal Shakti Department